Undergraduate | Student Retention Rates

2023

Overall

Pell

URM

Athletes

Incoming 2022 Cohort
Acceptable Exclusions

2022 Cohort After Exclusions
Enrolled in Second Year
1-Year Retention Rate

396

396
355

89.6%

Exclusions from the Incoming Cohort counts include any student who
did not persist for the following reasons: deceased, permanently
disabled, armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal government,

or official church missions.

Incoming 2022 Pell Students
Acceptable Exclusions

2022 Pell Students After Exclusions
Enrolled in Second Year

1-Year Retention Rate

58

58
53

91.4%

"Pell Students" includes any student who was awarded a Pell Grant as

part of their First Year Financial Aid Package.

Incoming 2022 URM Students
Acceptable Exclusions

2022 URM Students After Exclusions
Enrolled in Second Year

1-Year Retention Rate

57

57
51

89.5%

"URM Students" includes any student who identified as either African

American or Hispanic/Latinx in their First Year.
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