Overall

Incoming 2022 Cohort	396
Acceptable Exclusions	0
2022 Cohort After Exclusions	396
Enrolled in Second Year	355
1-Year Retention Rate	89.6%

Exclusions from the Incoming Cohort counts include any student who did not persist for the following reasons: deceased, permanently disabled, armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal government, or official church missions.

Pell

Incoming 2022 Pell Students	58	
Acceptable Exclusions	0	
2022 Pell Students After Exclusions	58	
Enrolled in Second Year	53	
1-Year Retention Rate	9	1.4%

"Pell Students" includes any student who was awarded a Pell Grant as part of their First Year Financial Aid Package.

URM

Incoming 2022 URM Students	57
Acceptable Exclusions	0
2022 URM Students After Exclusions	57
Enrolled in Second Year	51
1-Year Retention Rate	89.5%

"URM Students" includes any student who identified as either African American or Hispanic/Latinx in their First Year.

Athletes

S	